

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No.: F.C.A.No. 31/2026

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1.      | 01.04.2026 | <p><b><u>RNT, J&amp;BM, J</u></b></p> <p>The petition filed by the husband seeking divorce was allowed. Aggrieved by the same, the wife has filed the present appeal.</p> <p>2. Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service by the next date.</p> <p>4. List after three weeks.</p> <p>5. Considering the submissions advanced as also the consequences vide from the divorce decree, we stay operation of the decree of divorce and the parties shall not remarry, till the next date of listing.</p> <p>6. After the appearance of the respondent, the Court would consider to refer the parties for mediation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RNT, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>BM, J</b></p> <p>Pab</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|