

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

F.C.A.No.31 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	18.06.2026	<u>DR, J & BM, J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he could not able to serve notice on respondent as same is returned with an endorsement “insufficient address” hence requested to permit him to serve on the counter part. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the appellant, permission is granted to serve notice on advocate appearing before the Court below. Registry is directed to serve the notice through jurisdictional magistrate on respondent and place the same before this Court. Interim order granted earlier is extended till further orders. List the matter on 16.07.2026. <u>DR, J</u> <u>BM, J</u> krk	