

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.No.31 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	16.07.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is ready to join with the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent sought time to get instructions from his client on this aspect. Accordingly, post on 30.07.2026. _____ DEV,J _____ SUN,J SA	